Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milliman & Robertson, Inc.		05/15/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milliman USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1301 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3800	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423156	FAST
Registration Number:	2424949	FLEXTOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)687-1537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (615) 259-1450

Email: micol.cecchi@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Micol Cecchi
Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	611920-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micol Cecchi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0654

900054138

0 242

SA HO

Signature:	/Micol Cecchi/
Date:	07/26/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Milliman Cert. Page 1#page1.tif source=Milliman Cert Page 2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0655

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

MILLIMAN & ROBERTSON, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to MILLIMAN USA, INC.

UBI Number: 578 032 197 Date: May 15, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State 37322-0

TRÄDEMARK

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MILLIMAN & ROBERTSON, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE MAY 1 5 2001 **STATE OF WASHINGTON**

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Milliman & Robertson, Inc.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to SECOND: read as follows:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the Corporation is MILLIMAN USA, INC.

THIRD: This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares. FOURTH: The date of the adoption of said amendment by the directors of said corporation was the 3rd day of May, 2001 and does not require shareholder action as permitted by RCW 23B.10.020. The foregoing is executed under penalty of perjury by the undersigned, who is authorized to do so on behalf of the Corporation. DATED: _____May 3 ,2001. MILLIMAN & ROBERTSON, INC.

By:

Robert L. Collett, President and C.E.

(print name & title)

K:\34507\99999\ZSMF\ZSMF0324J

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003355 FRAME: 065ね